Phone No:- 0191-2548339 Website:- <u>iksmg.gov.in</u>



Fax: 0191-2548339

E-mail: ddjsmg@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
Office of the Deputy Director State Motor Garages New Plots
Jammu.

## Abridged Tender Notice No:-04 of 2016 Dated:-08. 02.2016

For and on behalf of the Governor of J&K State, sealed tenders affixed with Rs.5/- Revenue Stamp are invited from the reputed firms/suppliers for supply of "Rubber Parts". The copy of tender notice can be had from this office on any working day during office hours. A CDR/FDR amounting to Rs.1000/- pledged to Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, Jammu shall have to be enclosed with the tenders. The tenders complete in all respects and addressed to Deputy Director, State Motor Garages Department, New Plots, Jammu should reach to this office by or before 02.03.2016 upto 1600 hours. The opening date of tenders shall be notified separately.

(Syed Muarif Andrabi

Deputy Director

State Motor Garages Department,

Dated: 8-2-2016

No:-RKP-73/SMGJ/ 88-91